

Approved Borrower Application

To be completed by the individual applying for Approved Borrower status. *Please return completed forms to <u>collections@priweb.org</u> or ATTN: Collections, Paleontological Research Institution, 1259 Trumansburg Road, Ithaca, NY 14850 USA.*

Full Name (with title):	
Position:	
Department:	
Institution:	
Address:	
Telephone (with extension):	Fax:
E-mail:	

- 1. I have read and agree to abide by the General Terms and Conditions for Research Loans of the Paleontological Research Institution (PRI).
- 2. I agree to read and abide by any additional special terms and conditions indicated on the Loan Invoice or by separate means of communication.
- 3. I understand that my Approved Borrower status is granted for a period of up to 10 years. If during this 10year period my personal circumstances change (e.g., new contact information), I agree to notify PRI and fill out a new Approved Borrower Application in a timely manner.
- 4. I understand that failure to follow the general and specific terms and conditions for research loans may result in the revocation of my Approved Borrower status, the request for immediate return of any material borrowed under my name, and the refusal by PRI to loan additional material to me and other members of my department (or equivalent).
- 5. I understand that PRI reserves the right to refuse Approved Borrower status, and also reserves the right to revoke borrowing privileges of any Approved Borrower with prior written notice.

Signature of Applicant:		Date:	
Collections Staff Use Only	Approved	Not Approved	
Name (Print):			
Signature:		Date:	
Remarks:			